TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM316003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TATARA SYSTEMS, INC.		06/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAQUA WIRELESS, LLC	
Street Address:	740 East Campbell Road, 2nd floor	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75081	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2990222	TATARA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023647070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-364-7000

Email: julie.eslick@bryancave.com

Bryan Cave LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Two N Central Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: Julie A. Eslick

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0360796
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. ESLICK
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Eslick/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Tatara Systems Inc merger into Taqua Wireless LLC Delaware#page1.tif source=Tatara Systems Inc merger into Taqua Wireless LLC Delaware#page2.tif source=Tatara Systems Inc merger into Taqua Wireless LLC Delaware#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0528

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TATARA SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TAQUA WIRELESS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TAQUA WIRELESS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 11:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5000132 8100M

DATE: 06-28-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8867734

TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0529

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

110769134

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:42 AM 06/28/2011 FILED 11:42 AM 06/28/2011 SRV 110769134 - 5000132 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TATARA SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation,

with and into

TAQUA WIRELESS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA"), Taqua Wireless, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name and state of formation or incorporation, as applicable, of each of the constituent entities are as follows:
 - (a) Tatara Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
 - (b) Tagua Wireless, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of June 27, 2011 (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), by and among Tatara Systems, Inc., Taqua, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, Taqua Wireless, LLC, and the stockholders' representative identified therein, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Tatara Systems, Inc. with and into Taqua Wireless, LLC has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.
- 3. The name of the surviving entity is Taqua Wireless, LLC (the "Surviving Company").
- 4. The merger is to be effective upon the filing of this certificate with the Delaware Secretary of State.
- 5. The certificate of formation of the Surviving Company prior to the merger shall be its certificate of formation from and after the merger.
- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company located at 740 East Campbell Road, 2nd Floor, Richardson, TX 75081.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member or former stockholder of any constituent entity.

[Signature Page Follows]

#1551923 v2 den

TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0530 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Taqua Wireless, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed as of the 27 day of June, 2011.

TAQUA WIRELESS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Name: Seott J. Weidenfeller

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 09/04/2014